

## IN AND BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. STATE	)
BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS,	)
Plaintiff,	Š
-VS-	ý
GEORGIA ANNE THOMAS, M.D., Medical License No. 11760,	)
Defendant.	)

## ORDER

NOW on this 15th day of January, 1982, comes on for hearing the above styled cause before the State Board of Medical Examiners. The Defendant, Georgia Anne Thomas, M.D., appeared personally. The Board being duly informed in the premises and after hearing testimony by Dr. Thomas and Dr. Gordon Deckert made the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order:

THAT the allegations contained in paragraphs 3 through 9 of the Complaint are true.

THAT Georgia Anne Thomas, M.D., holding Oklahoma Medical License No. 11760, is guilty of unprofessional conduct and is in violation of the Oklahoma Medical Practice Act, 59 O.S. 1980 Supp., § 509, subsections 5, 10, 12, 14 and 16, and Rule 5 of the Rules of this Board.

IT IS, THEREFORE, THE ORDER OF THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS that the medical license of Georgia Anne Thomas, M.D. Oklahoma medical license number 11760 be and is hereby suspended for a period of two years from this date and that at the end of the suspension Dr. Thomas will be on probation for a period of five (5) years with the following terms and conditions:

- (1) That Dr. Thomas refrain from prescribing, administering or dispensing any medication to herself unless prescribed by her attending physician;
- (2) That Dr. Thomas take no psychotropic drug unless prescribed by her physician;
- (3) That Dr. Thomas continue under her present medical care and furnish this Board with medical authorization release forms in order to secure medical reports regarding her condition;

(4) That Dr. Thomas abstain from the use of alcohol in any form;

That Dr. Thomas continue to attend meetings of Alcoholics Anonymous or other support organizations until her psychiatrist determines that said attendence is unnecessary;

- (6) That Dr. Thomas agree to provide specimens of biological fluids for analysis when so requested by an Inspector from this Board;
- (7) That Dr. Thomas comply with the above terms of probation, the Rules of this Board and the Oklahoma Medical Practice Act and further that she appear before this Board when requested to do so;

violation of the above terms of probation, violation of the Oklahoma Medical Practice Act or failure to comply with the Rules of this Board will result in a Citation and Complaint being issued for the purposes of further disciplinary action by this Board.

H.B. TATE, M.D.,

SECRETARY OF THE BOARD